EXHIBIT A

Property on which housing ordered demolished pursuant to ordinance adopted by the City
Council on October 28, 2013

Property Owner Street Address Tax PIN Assessment
Love Fellowship Outreach 206 E. 27™ Street 6836-25-9956.00 $ 13,250.00
Church Inc.

Property on which housing ordered demolished pursuant to ordinance adopted by the City
Council on June 20, 2016

Property Owner Street Address Tax PIN Assessment

Jerry C. Gilmore 715 E. 16™ Street 6836-52-1939.00 $ 8,850.00
Jeanette D. Gilmore

Property on which housing ordered demolished pursuant to ordinance adopted by the City
Council on November 21, 2016

Property Owner Street Address Tax PIN Assessment

Pearl C. Lee 1417 E. 22" Street 6836-74-4516.00 $6,874.92

Property on which housing ordered demolished pursuant to ordinance adopted by the City
Council on February 20, 2017

Property Owner Street Address Tax PIN Assessment
Philip Lee Brinkley 823 Efird Street 6837-63-4146.00 $9,670.00
Rosa B. Canty 526 N. Graham Avenue 6835-88-0093.00 $6,870.00
Brian S. Taylor 1817 N. Dunleith Avenue 6836-73-6563.00 $8,374.92

Levada G. Taylor

Patsy O. Hairston 4664 Superior Drive 6827-58-7033.00 $9,150.00



Property Owner

Analco Praxedis Guerrero
Marilu Agustimiano Rodriguez

123 Mill Pond LLC
John W. Mettle
Bruce M. Mclaughlin

John Gore
Eva Gore

EXHIBIT A
Continued

Street Address Tax PIN

429 E. 15™ Street 6836-32-9549.00

314 E. 27™ Street 6836-35-4938.00
2319 Waughtown Street 6844-77-0916.00
4130 Macarthur Street  6833-44-1530.00

1329 Belleauwood Street 6844-28-3185.00

Assessment

$5,484.92

$ 14,514.92
$ 19, 455.42
$7,767.00

$ 16,818.00

Property on which housing ordered demolished pursuant to ordinance adopted by the City

Council on March 27, 2017

Property Owner

Legacy Real Estate
Investment Fund Il

Street Address Tax PIN

1010 Louise Road 6844-00-7676.00

Assessment

$ 6,305.00

Property on which housing ordered demolished pursuant to ordinance adopted by the City

Council on April 17, 2017

Property Owner

Belinda K. Teague

ASAP Property
Management LLC

Dorothy W. Baxton
Lucrative Holdings LLC
Antonio L. Younger

Shirley R. Carpenter

Street Address

4863 Germanton Road  6827-79-3562.00

4089 Ogburn Avenue 6837-53-0324.00

4201 Northampton Drive 6847-75-8722.00
2519 N. Patterson Avenue 6836-35-3817.00
3222 Carver School Road 6846-37-4424.00

912 Goldfloss Street 6834-94-5985.00

Assessment

$ 10,350.00

$ 6,844.00

$12,774.92
$ 13,077.92
$6,499.92

$24,010.00



EXHIBIT A

Continued
Property Owner Street Address Tax PIN Assessment
Juanita B Staley 1416 Verdun Street 6844-26-6756.00 $7,144.00

Property on which housing ordered demolished pursuant to ordinance adopted by the City
Council on June 19, 2017

Property Owner Street Address Tax PIN Assessment
William Hampton Garner 700 Essex Road 6837-69-1222.00 $ 8,750.00
Donna J. Graham 1610 Ebert Street 6824-26-3093.00 $17,250.00

Property on which housing ordered demolished pursuant to ordinance adopted by the City
Council on September 12, 2017

Property Owner Street Address Tax PIN Assessment

Pam Geordon 2912 Weisner Court 6834-22-9265.00 $20,157.47



