EXHIBIT A

Property on which housing ordered demolished pursuant to ordinance adopted by the City Council on October 28, 2013

Property Owner	Street Address	Tax PIN	Assessment
Love Fellowship Outreach Church Inc.	206 E. 27 th Street	6836-25-9956.00	\$ 13,250.00

Property on which housing ordered demolished pursuant to ordinance adopted by the City Council on June 20, 2016

Property Owner	Street Address	Tax PIN	Assessment
Jerry C. Gilmore Jeanette D. Gilmore	715 E. 16 th Street	6836-52-1939.00	\$ 8,850.00

Property on which housing ordered demolished pursuant to ordinance adopted by the City Council on November 21, 2016

Property Owner	Street Address	Tax PIN	Assessment
Pearl C. Lee	1417 E. 22 nd Street	6836-74-4516.00	\$ 6,874.92

Property on which housing ordered demolished pursuant to ordinance adopted by the City Council on February 20, 2017

Property Owner	Street Address	Tax PIN	Assessment
Philip Lee Brinkley	823 Efird Street	6837-63-4146.00	\$ 9,670.00
Rosa B. Canty	526 N. Graham Avenue	6835-88-0093.00	\$ 6,870.00
Brian S. Taylor Levada G. Taylor	1817 N. Dunleith Avenue	6836-73-6563.00	\$ 8,374.92
Patsy O. Hairston	4664 Superior Drive	6827-58-7033.00	\$ 9,150.00

EXHIBIT A
Continued

Property Owner	Street Address	Tax PIN	Assessment
Analco Praxedis Guerrero Marilu Agustimiano Rodriguez	429 E. 15 th Street	6836-32-9549.00	\$ 5,484.92
123 Mill Pond LLC	314 E. 27 th Street	6836-35-4938.00	\$ 14,514.92
John W. Mettle	2319 Waughtown Street	6844-77-0916.00	\$ 19, 455.42
Bruce M. Mclaughlin	4130 Macarthur Street	6833-44-1530.00	\$ 7, 767.00
John Gore Eva Gore	1329 Belleauwood Street	6844-28-3185.00	\$ 16,818.00

Property on which housing ordered demolished pursuant to ordinance adopted by the City Council on March 27, 2017

Property Owner	Street Address	Tax PIN	Assessment
Legacy Real Estate Investment Fund II	1010 Louise Road	6844-00-7676.00	\$ 6,305.00

Property on which housing ordered demolished pursuant to ordinance adopted by the City Council on April 17, 2017

Property Owner	Street Address	Tax PIN	Assessment
Belinda K. Teague	4863 Germanton Road	6827-79-3562.00	\$ 10,350.00
ASAP Property Management LLC	4089 Ogburn Avenue	6837-53-0324.00	\$ 6,844.00
Dorothy W. Baxton	4201 Northampton Drive	6847-75-8722.00	\$ 12,774.92
Lucrative Holdings LLC	2519 N. Patterson Avenue	6836-35-3817.00	\$ 13,077.92
Antonio L. Younger	3222 Carver School Road	6846-37-4424.00	\$ 6,499.92
Shirley R. Carpenter	912 Goldfloss Street	6834-94-5985.00	\$ 24,010.00

EXHIBIT A Continued

<u>Property Owner</u>	Street Address	Tax PIN	Assessment
Juanita B Staley	1416 Verdun Street	6844-26-6756.00	\$ 7,144.00

Property on which housing ordered demolished pursuant to ordinance adopted by the City Council on June 19, 2017

Property Owner	Street Address	<u>Tax PIN</u>	Assessment
William Hampton Garner	700 Essex Road	6837-69-1222.00	\$ 8,750.00
Donna J. Graham	1610 Ebert Street	6824-26-3093.00	\$ 17,250.00

Property on which housing ordered demolished pursuant to ordinance adopted by the City Council on September 12, 2017

<u>Property Owner</u>	Street Address	Tax PIN	Assessment
Pam Geordon	2912 Weisner Court	6834-22-9265.00	\$ 20,157.47